

DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	202	1-2042	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Public Hearing	
File created:	1/13	/2021			In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	2/9/2	2021			Final action:		
Title:	Commission District(s): 3 & 7 Street Light Special Tax District - Lumby Drive, Gus Place						
Indexes:		-					
			R 2.9.21, 2. 1	21 A	A LUMBY DRIV	E RESOLUTION	
		JMBY DF		21 A		E RESOLUTION	Result
Indexes: Attachments: Date 2/9/2021	1. LI	Action B					Result

Public Hearing: YES ⊠ NO □

Department: Public Works - Transportation

<u>SUBJECT:</u> Commission District(s): 3 & 7

Street Light Special Tax District - Lumby Drive, Gus Place

Information Contact: David Pelton

Phone Number: (770) 492-5206

PURPOSE:

To consider adopting the attached resolution creating Street Light Special Tax District 121AA in Land Lot 104 of the 15th District for the following streets: Lumby Drive, Gus Place; and

To consider authorizing the Chief Executive Officer to execute all necessary documents pertaining to this project.

NEED/IMPACT:

Owners of 100% percent of the total front footage have signed the petition. The public hearing has been advertised and appropriate signs have been posted in the area notifying the residents. The developer has paid Georgia Power Company for the installation costs. All abutting property on this street will be assessed three dollars and thirty-six cents (\$3.36) per lighted streetside foot per year in accordance with County policy.

FISCAL IMPACT:

The developer has paid the Georgia Power Company for the installation costs. This agenda item establishes a special tax district to cover future costs.

RECOMMENDATION:

Adopt the attached resolution to create Street Light Special Tax District 121AA in Land Lot 104 of the 15th District for Lumby Drive, Gus Place; and Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute all necessary documents pertaining to the project.